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1. Overall Description:
For mobility enhancement in Rel-18 NR NTN, RAN2 has discussed unchanged PCI scenario, including hard satellite (non-overlapping satellite coverage at switching time) switch and soft satellite switch (overlapping satellite coverage at switching time).	Comment by vivo (Xiao): We think we should make some clarifications on what such hard/soft “satellite” switch actually means. If not, RAN1 may not get the point that RAN2 are actually talking about service link switch, and there may also be the risk that RAN1 guys relate it to the feeder link switch somehow. 	Comment by Huawei - Lili: Agree with vivo. Suggested wording:
… including hard satellite switch and soft satellite switch, where hard/soft satellite switch is differentiated by whether the next satellite provides coverage before current satellite’s coverage vanishes.  	Comment by Qualcomm-Bharat: We agree, we have added suggestion
FRAN2 thinks that, from RAN2 perspective, in quasi-earth fixed cell case, for hard satellite switching in the same SSB frequency and same gNB (no key change), satellite switching without PCI change (not requiring L3 mobility) can be supported in Rel-18, and this was formulated as a working assumption in RAN2 #121 meeting. RAN2 understands that the standard impact includes that the UE may be will havenotified to re-acquire DL/UL synchronization with the serving cell after the satellite switching, and it is still under RAN2 discussion whether RACH-less can be supported in this scenario. Thus, RAN2 respectively asks invites RAN1 to take the above information into account and provide feedback, if RAN1they sees any issue.s with this.	Comment by Nokia: To simplify this sentence.	Comment by OPPO - Haitao: The intention of this LS is to check with RAN1 the feasibility of scenarios and any L3 impact is of no use for RAN1 to consider. Propose to remove the part on “no key change” and “not requiring L3 mobility”.	Comment by Lenovo - Xu Min: We think this issue exists for both hard and soft switch as long as the serving satellite changes. So no need to provide information separately, i.e., add “soft switch” as well in this paragraph and delete the last paragraph.	Comment by OPPO - Haitao: Agree with Lenovo, this sentence should be deleted. Also RAN2 impact has not been fully discussed, it’s too early to draw the conclusion.	Comment by cmcc-Chaili: From technique side, we still cannot understand why hard switch scenario needs to be checked with RAN1. Could companies supporting of asking RAN1 about hard switch provide SOLID issue(s) in this case, anyone, any issue, please?
	Comment by Lenovo - Xu Min: Share CMCC’s view and it seems no specific hard switching issue has been identified. We support to remove the last sentence considering that no specific issue is found in RAN2, and just provide information to RAN1. RAN1 will provide feedback if they find any issue.	Comment by OPPO - Haitao: As discussed in online session, there is no agreements on the hard switch. So no information for RAN1 to take into account. We think the wording “RAN2 invites RAN1 to provide feedback, if they see any issues with this” suggested by Sergio is fair enough. 	Comment by vivo (Xiao): We agree with CMCC. The reason we ask the feasibility about unchanged PCI during soft service link switch is that there is potentially an interference issue that prevents it from being deployed, and the issue itself is indeed RAN1 relevant. But for hard service link switch, there is no such issue or other RAN1 relevant issue like in soft service link switch case. Why, then, do we need to ask the feasibility of hard service link switch to RAN1, but not decide it by ourselves? Note that the potential service interruption as raised by some companies is a mobility related issue that is within RAN2 scope.	Comment by Nokia: @CMCC: Please have a look at section 2.4 in our R2-2303170, where we list some of the issues. 
Please note, we do not say there this scheme shall not be addressed. We are OK to support it once it is clear how the issues mentioned there are tackled. 
	Comment by Huawei - Lili: Agree with CMCC
@Nokia: On R2-2303170: 1) We cannot agree with “Performing RACH is inevitable”, RAN2 needs further discussion on whether RACH-less can be combined with unchanged PCI, and several companies mentioned in their papers that it should be feasible; 2) We think the main target scenario is that the next satellite won’t arrive too late, otherwise the discussion should be categorized in “discontinuous coverage” rather than “hard switch”.	Comment by Qualcomm-Bharat: We agree with CMCC. For HARD switch, RAN2 should be able to confirm working assumption. Network should be able to configure gap appropriately for UE to re-acquire synchronization with new satellite.  Legacy UEs will handle situation based on cell stop time, for Rel-18 UE, it will be better enhancement. Others are minor issues we do not see need for RAN1 feedback.

Service interruption is there for switching whether be it by handover or not. This is very incorrect to say this causes interruption. This is better than handover as it is UL/DL pause for UL/DL synch what measurement gap does for inter-frequency measurement.

We could just inform and ask RAN1 feedback on HARD switch as this is RAN2 working assumption.	Comment by NEC_Yuhua: Same as CMCC, We  did not see issue to support hard satellite switch with unchanged PCI . Current version with "feedback if see any issue" seems a good compromise and we are fine with it
RAN2 would also like to ask RAN1 about the feasibility of soft satellite switch without PCI change (not requiring L3 mobility).	Comment by OPPO - Haitao: Should be removed, as this is irrelevant to RAN1.


2. Actions:
[bookmark: _Hlk46227635]To RAN1
ACTION:	RAN2 kindly requests RAN1 to provide feedback regarding keeping the same PCI in soft and hard satellite switching scenarios to the above question.

3. Date of Next RAN2 Meetings:
TSG-RAN WG2#122                      2023-05-22 to 2023-05-26		Incheon, KR 
TSG-RAN WG2#123                      2023-08-21 to 2023-08-25		Toulouse, FR 
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